Cincinnati Wild Flower Preservation Society Events 2018–2019

2018
September 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper 
7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

September 23, Sunday Field Trip 
Hilltop Farm NP, Dearborn Co, IN
** September 30: Sunday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend: Discovery before Recovery, Oxbow Inc. New Property, Dearborn Co., IN
October 6: Saturday Field Trip 

Eastview Barrens State Nature Preserve Hardin Co. KY
October 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

Cincinnati’s First Farmers: 
The Prehistoric Hahn Site 
Bob Genheimer, Curator CMC
** October 22: Saturday Field Trip 

Crawford Wetlands and the Old Hocking Canal, Hocking Co., OH
** October 28, Sunday: Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz, Caesar Creek Gorge
November 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

Ethnobotany: The Legacy of Richard Evans Schultes Robert Paratley, U of Ky
November 10, Saturday: Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal, Hazelwood Preserve
December 3: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture, The Gathering at Northern Hills
3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,
French Park
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm A Journey around Lake Superior
Andrew Lane Gibson
2019
January 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
An Introduction to Dendrochronology 
Jodi Farrell-Sparks MA
February 2: Saturday Indoor Tour, Cincinnati Museum Center, New Dinosaur Hall & Union Terminal - Dr Glenn Storrs
February 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Winton Centre – A Force for Nature: Lucy Braun with creator Meg Hanrahan
March 8: Friday Potluck & Lecture 
The Gathering at Northern Hills
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner
7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program

Exploring our Cabinet of Curiosities, Life and Death in the Zoology Collection
Dr. Heather Farrington,Cincy Mus. Center
March 30: Saturday Field Trip

Gladys Riley Golden Star Lily Preserve
Scioto Co., OH
April 6: Saturday Field Trip
Sally Brown, Crutcher & Earl Wallace Nature Preserves, Garrard Co., KY
April 27: Saturday Field Trip

Agnes Andreae Preserve, Madison Co,OH
April 28: Sunday  Field Trip

Indian Creek MetroPark, Butler Co,OH
May 4: Saturday Field Trip

Hisey Park& Caesar Creek SNP
Warren Co, OH

**sponsored with other organizations
Details at CincyWildflower.org
2019

May 11: Saturday Give Back Day Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge SNP. Warren Co., OH
May 18: Saturday Field Trip

Kelleys Island, Lake Co., OH
June 1: Saturday Field Trip
Portland Arch, Fountain Co, IN
** June 2: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, Hamilton Co., OH
June 15: Saturday Field Trip
Cumberland Falls SNP, McCreary & Whitley Co., KY
June 16: Sunday Field Trip
Pine Mountain SNP, Bell Co. KY
June 30: Sunday Field Trip
Wahkeena NP, Fairfield Co, OH
July 13: Saturday Field Trip

Herrick Fen, Triangle Lake, Kent Bog
Portage Co, OH
July 21: Sunday Field Trip
Slate Run Metropark, Lake Hope SP
Fairfield and Vinton Co., OH

July 28: Sunday Field Trip
Miami Whitewater Forest
Hamilton Co., OH

Aug 3: Saturday Field Trip 
Hazeldell Meadow, Pulaski Co., KY

August 10:Sat. Invasive Removal
Warder Perkins Preserve, Ham Co. OH

August 17: Saturday Field Trip
Crooked Creek Barrens SNP
Lewis Co., KY
September 6 or 13: Friday Program 
Photo Sharing at Avon Woods
